## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 248 by Representative Lambert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, change "<u>public road or street</u>" to "<u>state highway</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, change "public road or street" to "state highway"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 8, insert:
- 7 "Such golf cart shall also be equipped with headlamps, front and rear turn
  8 signal lamps, tail lamps, and brake lamps."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 3, after "<u>Development has</u>" delete the remainder of line 3 and delete lines
- 11 4 and 5 and insert "issued a permit for the crossing."